
, 
IlATIOtIW. OFFICE 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES CASE N). 57714 

"'2 MA,UACMUIE'TTI AYINUE, N W, • WASHINGTON, D C ~ 
(for usee usc) 

NE\\ FOR'1 

APPLICATI~ FOR FAMlLY RE~IFICATI()\ (Relatives in Viet·Nam) 

My name is: . DidC j<:j (: H 8 f\! d Ny" I'J Phone Dumber( 
Far.lly Middle Given name -~ 

I reside at: . _-. ~L. ARLi/\lI~raN lO·"!.Gjlyid, 22213 
._____ _ __ n _ city States zip 

I was born m: Q r; /2.4 / Iii 2 7 in : .f){N'j ttj 1\ rei TY, ,,,'a TWA 1\'1 
.. ~ r r ) . . t (co\litry 

I arrlved 111 the Urll ted States on/in: 04/(.2../ 'il b'£. from: or QTJil) 

Mt Alien Registration nl.l!lber is: A~..:;;:2.;;..;tJ;.;,,'-_-....;.;.3...;.i.....:4...;.·_-.....;0::;..-.:;;;;:2;...{../-7 ___________ _ 

Mt Naturalization Certificate m.ll'Der is: ____ ---'c==:==-____________ _ 

Nt status is: n Parolee &7 Pennanent Resident r::J U.S. Citizen 

, I am -ld.n& this application to request that the following relatives still in 
Viet Ham be authorized to come to the United States: 

D\TE AND PLACE OF BIF.TH RELATIQ\SHIP ADDRESS IN VIE1N.It': 

o,:?jul/4-I': 

;'" I..( l, l i 

l .. ..... LI 
I.., 

iNt( '" 
'Oh~ ~,it ili/J.N A 

.. .... 

··lIlature: ______ -------- Date: 1," 

--'~'--~(~'~~----------

fore lie. a Notary Public. on this day personally appeared ~ ); . I'! J I I.'):, I I. '.' ( 

,own to we to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foreeoing instN!Ent~an~a.....--­
.knowledeed to R that he/she executed the same for the purposes and mnsideT8tion 
lIerein expressed. 

'An OFI!' I'" (/1 ' .' . , / ill{((.l·~ 
< \ ... 
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fZ STATES ;;;? 
.... ~ ... % 
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i 

IlATIOIfIW. OFFICE , 

§ •• ~ MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 

CONFERENCE 
, .... ,...., ATTN .. ~ 

~ XIN ~ i1J GIA-fliNH 
(ThIn Hhln ~ Vi!t-Nam) 

rSi lam ~n nay de' xin cho ~ thSn nhi.n ,hi dn cWdi diy, hifn ceil ~iI tai 
Vi~t .. Nam dLt&: sang Hoa Ky doih-tu vti t~i. (Toi chip nhtn de't!n nit ~, n~i 
•• ., # .. • , 

d.J~i cSS'y dllac then, b/o cho de li&i hw-tra'ch nh.J C&o-Uy-Phu ry-Nan Li'n-HiSp-QuO'c, 
w ',,' ~ At _,~ .. ~ _1 -.... "';" hoac tft ca cae ~-quan, "to-chw; aac trach ch~g-trinh -fk>an-Tu Gia-einh. ke ca c:ac 
., , ...., . ""'" 

JiM-ch1c tai Vi;t-Nam). XIN .,iEN d BAN 'J'ii~G ANH va 'l'HI '.l'Ht3c ant J(Y(mat s . ., . 
,. .,. t!!... 

TEN l1iA.~ NHAN TAl Vlfl-NAM 
• • 

{:J_' i, 
\ 

; ~ ~ .' ;. r ... t ~ [.'\ ~ 

',' 

Naiy vi 
Ndi Sinh 

Lien-He Gia­
f)ihh vai 1'&i 

• 
• I"L. .- 'f'1!!' 'f'1::::: - .. £.I!' .. "'-..... la-Yll nu-~lg va ~l-nnat 
Cda 1ban-Nhln tai Vih-Nam 

-
• '- / ~ 11~;i!\' /I:') ':"/~JiCL 

1 - : .,: .:. ',t ; :- ! .- ( 0 Nu A C '2/2/ it '1 ,-,' [v' 

2v/II)/ (;jl/ (V 

() '1/ l:Ct fl'f w'jV 

il/a2/ /2 ~ N 

t5-Nl i>AU 

(HAU Tt~A / 
~H/-1(J T~A I 

j ": 7 it' l~ i \/ f L ! 

Di.JONq (.' '" A rv c.' 1\11 N!1 

DvCl~", U.ti M\j ~ i\iH~T 
.out. tJ6 Qt. I~ '\J '-l TMANti 

,"I \. J"\ 'fwI-

YUaN ~ N~" i E IV IV\C,t\ildiAN(c '), .2/c£/ it! ~ rJ 

,Dr...C/>iG v .. V·/l.JrJ Bj\~1-1 ::2/1i.;1;:~ t-tV 

J}\'cr~~ NGt.ft;~ r't'Atitf fiW:~G'IJI/f2/79 ~ IV 

( H t"'u Tt~A I 
(Hp.'u CrA'; 

~ H AU T"~/:'I 

" lvt ,I 

,I hi \' 

., }J-~" 

,: Jd:. II 

.' hi-
II 

• I 



MY XLJ:EK :)ISTRI't.,~ 
KHAKHHu~G VILLAGE YJ.RRIAGE CERTIFICATE EXTRACT 

*** ******* 

Name of the husband 

Place of birth 

Date of birth 

Husband's father name 

Husband's mother name 

DUONG CH))'..KH MY 

Long Hung (Sadec) 

March 18, 1940 

Duong Cam (deceased) 

Tran Thi Thorn (living) 74 years old 

NGUYEN TO NGA 

Yes, legitimate 

Khanh Hung (Soctrang) 

February 2, 1949 

Name of the wife 

Legitimate wife? 

Place of birth 

Date of birth 

Wife's father name 

Wife's mother name 

Nguyen Van Khoe (living) 56 years old 

: Duong Ngan Thien (living) 49 years old 

Date of marriage 

Date of issuance 

File number 

August 23, 1967 

August 26, 1967 

391 

The above information has been extracted from the original, 
certified copy. 

Sub!;cribed end ~WO-n to ' :.;,t me 1:1 
my pTeSei1C~ 1his -'.:...) ~, I: .- r-...L:J-

? 7 ' •••••• coy c, -:?<;;::~{' 

19 • .i'. '/ 0 Notory f'ublic in 0 d f 
the -.£-L cC'/ ,./"/' /, n or f ' , ••••• ,.. ••••• of ,./ ,;"./"r:-"'1,L.-A/-

,sf '- f1' /~~, .... r ••• ........ #. ••• - ... .?c...Cc: 
e .. :: or C,,,/,,' . • ~ .................. -.... • ':...c <'-' 

/:: 

' ,e .•••• , •• , , 
, ' I 

/It /... '_. . ,/'" ./ \ 7 .-
I " '. . /~ //' L \"....-1-"" :::<:4- -'/ \ , " • ..... -.. ,- --~~- '"\.' . • ..... • • • "'-, -' '--£":,-c. _ ''V 

• • 1/1 III •• • ,....... •• ~.4 ................ ... 

(SIGNA'J!Jlq 
l.:r C~~Q1 t!:'''''-rL / / ; "- v ..... 

LW"""~I .... -{";- ·,~j.;-~,:...f 
..... , f ,. • • ..... ..A...# 

Translated by: 



~---. 

1 DUONG CHANH NGON ! 
405 - 21st. Ave. APt.Ol! 

: San-Francisco, CA-94121 
--'-- ~ 

£07g Au.AJ~ov D(-#.:3 

SAN ..DIEGO/en. 9210J 
Al'1ERICAN ENBASSY 
ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAl't 
BOX-58 
APO, SAN-FRANCISCO 96346 

SUBJECT: - Requesting A letter of Introduction(ODP-l/10-81) 

- Change of Address. 

RE: NUMber I J os.z gy2{-

--eM 'fcvv.~~. 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, 

On (\IOv ()J ~r~, I have filed an Affidavit Of Relationship for my 
bnrf~ ~ ~~r who are now in Viet-Name 
Today I am enclosing herewith all of the required documents in order 
to complete my file. 
I sincerely request your kind consideration and approval in issuing 
A Letter of Introduction for them, which is very helpful in assisting 
them to receive their Exit Permits from Vietnamese Government earlier. 
In addition, it is also to inform you that I have changed my address : 
The old residence address was : 

The new residence address is 

old ~.:b Wlt,j 

~ or - 2.-1 ..",~ It 'J{; frt =tJ. f 
iA~ rrWvJ~-' Co) I!-A 1k /2-1. 

~ (.J.i.i~ ) .211 Sj-tLt 

" - r7 11. I u.-r rJ Dr ll.-'f1t -# 3 
I Ir~ ~ ...I. 0 7 ~ f'tU/O r', N!0V cyta --' 7 A /)<110 .---

r JI t-J i) i u;,:A1J. e- '1..<..J -..; 
~-:;;:J~ IJ'),. 

TJ;. GJ1 :Lf~J b,r-q , 
Please change all my records to reflect the new address and send all 
new correspoadence accordingly. 
Your assistance on these matters will be highly appreciated. 

Sincerely, 



CIA H."N _ RENEWAlS' f, 
. " 

L 

THI THVC - VISAS . 
. l, 

Gily thong hiLnh aay ctuvc gia h.n d~D npy ........... , ..... . I 
-1 

':.~ 

, ..........••.............•........ ngay ..................... .. 

" 

Cily th611g hlinb nay dU've gia h.,n den ngay ............... . 

TM r:alidit.y of tlUl lau"z.PQ.Ul'r is ~~mkd to 

. j 
• ., .... ,I., \" .. 

.. v. •• ,. .... 

........... ,......... .......... ngay ............................ .. 
OQ 

., \, '! ' .• J • ~ .... ~ .. ,.-01 .... ~I 

.t •. ", ~.' ,~ .. " .. '. . '1 

J 
.... 

81 CH Ii - REMARKS 

l , 

CONG HOA XA HOI CHU NGHiA VI" N 

SOCIALIST REPUBUC OF VIET NA.~ 

...... 

A' A , 

OIAY THONG HAN 
LAISSEZ - PASSER 



I 
I 
! 

. I 

i 
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i i t_ .. _ .. __ . __ .. __ ._.1 

~ :;;~ ;'. 
I.. r ~. " 

Chii' ky tWa npOi rung g11y tb3Dg hanh 

SilfIIltUI'fI '" bra",' 

~ /J,;./,r? 
~ 

, 

I' \"/ 

H~ tla .. Dv6.N{l. ..... C.tlAN.H ... JI\~m, r/ 
N_ iaf.u g/ 

Ngay .inh ................... ~ .4-.0 .............................. . 

:cc(ti::. .......... V.i.Ji ..... N .. ~W? ................ . 

;' 

Tre em ci.lllg di : ~-t M ANH CUA THE EM CUNG 91 

ACC0tllp4I'1Yu., cliiJdrfll'l PIr.ot.,-ap1& of GccoMpanJin.8 children 

H~ ten - Na,,", ia full Ngay .inh - 80m on 

, .. 

r 1 

! I I 

'" 

~ ;*.: -.-..... ~ ...... ~-'- ..... "'~~ _ .. 
~ ... - ~~ ~ ~ ~!~~"" ~ , ! .. ~, :':!''':'!.::.=.::t:::z. -.=~---::-

, . • ~ .,. ..... • , ••• ·w· :. ... ·w •.••• ~. '. ,_.. _ . . ;'~.I!-':' ,i ~ " ~ ,' ... ~.4·ii;~ .• · . .,.·~;:~=-;:~ •.• :~'-i ~ ~ .. c t. 
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CIA H~N - RE~UiA1S· • 

Gi5y tb6ng hanb .y'tiU'f1C @ia h,n dln ngay"",,,."",,, " .... 

f"e fNliltlily of tAU "u.z.,pll_ U ~ fo 

., ...... " ................. , ....... np1 .. ···· ...... · .. "", .. ,"",·· 
011 

CiSy lh60g hanb bay -'uvc gia h,n deb up" ............... . 
fM fICIlidUy of dU "iun.,pouer it ~ co 

...................... , .............. opy .............. , ....... , .. , ... . ... 

'. . 
t, 

"""t '" 

1ft • 
THI THIfC - VlS~" 

I, 

" . 
• *. ,."" .... , ··'·~f: "; ..... ,:., .";" ". 
~ .. : ..... v -~ ;.;.~~~ i.>.'.~ ~ ;4'4 .... : 

... ...... , .-.~t· 

" 

BI CHli - REMARKS 

~ .. 

.. -~ ........ ----...--

C¢NG HOA x;. H¢I CHU NGHfA VI'T HAM-
. '. - -

SOCIALIST REPUBUC OF VIET NAM . 

GIAY THONG. HANH 
LAISSEZ - PASSER 

56'4: 'q: ,~. ~ .. : 'A: Wfb' : ~.. .. ... ., ...... ... . 
H!.: ,':: ,:: : .... ;:', ' .' " 



1,\1#052&'84. 

., 
Chii- ky cua ngU'tri mllng gay th6ng himh 

SigllCturc uf fKoar" 

-.-...1 I 

H9 tlDNaUY.~.I'L ... T.~ .. ~:Nc1iA ... r nit 
Nt1JtU!I , .. ,!Ill . '" 

tri em ci.tng di: 

An:OMpC",iA& cIUUiIt!J'l 
H~ 

.l1,rHT !j.: 

Npy linh ................. .,.,H·.~ .. ~ ............................ . 
Oak of 6i"" \ I 
QuOc tjch ......... V . .i.tt ..... N.A.'Y.lt'? ............ .. . 
Nghc nghj~p .............. ' .~ ................... . 
Prof~uWta ", : ::1 ~~'~i) ... CAlI / 

\~. .. ."".... .', 'If'" ~~- ~ t.g..· 
·~j.chl t~ ~:.~ ... :.~:~, · .. .'·:r.M.~r .......... . 
PBIfI(lMM dOlflu:ik., . ,_",' ~ 

- , ,.... Gil1 tMng banh"&1 co Iii t.ri 4~D npy 
9U'vc pbep .lUlt .• ~h.~," " .}I\i'V'6~~O& Xi h~i TAU lo.i»tI,.PaUtlr . CIIII 

CM nghia Vitt ~aml't ..:~-;.,:::.<:~.:~~:.~\.~ .. , ... ·V·t7 c . ,,~ of, >0 . 
. . . :,. Ip ta. T\ " naa, 

11pet"lfIittefitolt!awllte .. -':.~ofYKcli4If1kfant • CUCQ '. , ~l:.t'",.a~ .uoi.1V~ , '.'~' ," . . N h i0.t ilRtd III x II' -"itCt~<'. J 1\:')1 \' U .:-... • .. :'t .•.. ,- ''; 
Qua cu.a khlu........... . ~ .... $.D:.I1........ .... .. . ....... ~y..;$- 'J •••• "~,'1Ii 

. -' '. , . IJi TN"'" 
Poilat of /HIMGP Ott 1M r .' .' _ !:.: ... ·4. j ',' f 

9' 41 • H OJ 11 .... t __ -' "\ ,... I '-" ,..,.. K \ ~ _J~:.r... .! 
F~ n nU'O'C ....... ~ .. .. · .. ·~·1f.7.0· .. ·IA&?·~·.J 'VVI. 1 ,~~.'.~~''i ;:"T~'A'/,V 

, 

ANH eVA TRE EM eUNC 91 

p~ D/ fJ«o~yin6 cAildnM 
.~ 



GtA H~N - RES[Il"ALS 

Gilly thOng hanh nay c!U"f]'C @ia h~n den llgay ........ . 

Thl!! mlidity of ,hi, laisK:·Passe, i, cJlWidrd 10 

.............................. ngay. -

Gily thOng hanb nay ~u-I!C gia h!n dt:n ngay .. 

TIw l'U'UJity of t/U, 'aisv:·/'auu j, ml'n.W to 

ngay 
till 

......... -' 
............. ' .. 

THI THl}'C - VISAS' .,. 

.. " .... " .... 

j 
. .' ·1···· .. . '. . 

'\ ...... •• '.' t 

I
' ..... ., .. , .... # 

'Ill 

81 CHU- REMAIlU . 

. 
,'".J . 

'1 

CONG HOA xi. HQI CHU NGHiA V1tT NA""· 

SOCIALIST REPU8l..1C OF VIET tVA.'" 

GIAY THONG HANH 
LAISSEZ - PASSER 

It 

" ~~'JfOifAIf2ATHLr 



H~ tln .. D.v'6.Na ..... QUAN~ .... tv1oiJiti 
No,," ilal"u 

NpYsinh,_, __ ,-,, __ .. _,~,6_T .............................. .. 
:6c ~'i:: ........ V.\.tl,." ... N.&W) ....... , ......... . 
Noti«tGlily .. ' . H" '" !,? • t .' ""he nghijp,." .......... ~.:;:..A..w.w. ...... _ ............. " 

"~"ITIf .' ',,' ".':". " 
~ ~ . \.'['1.- {b / 

~""""TQfI>'~ 

. ," ,,'.'-

:-.-.-~-:-.. -J--i ,\. '. ~~: :, 
' , , , , 

Ir;"~ .~~ j, 
i 'l ;. ~": ! • . t ,: 
I "I 

;' .... ~ I 
:~.;" /" ,I L_::S ... __ .,.:_ . .J 

H~ten-N1r"'full 1 NpYlinh-BcmCft 

..... " ..................... ,.' ···· .. · ........ 1 .... ·· .. · .... ·, .......... " .......... . 

t , ......................... " ............ " .... , ................. " ........... ,., .' 

9ja chI thu+nc lni .. ~· " ' ""-",:, .... 1 ............. .. 
PIfIJ'--.l d.u:ik· ,.' ~ ", -:" '\' ~: .... 
. . ..\" ~.. ".~'". . ..' ,~~;, ~:.~. . Gily th6ng bi.nh nay cO p tri 4&a ap, 
"Dvvc pIlep xu" ,'~ , \4&ah'It~ '(:fDi'.o. Xi bfi 

Chii' kj cU. ngU'ui mang gi'y thong hanh 

Si811l1l..n~'-nr 

Chi nghia Vi~t N ';' ,·,·-'.,.;": ... 10.:· •. :,,.2 .... , .. ~.l? 
I. ~ Co leaw ............ ~ fI/ rid N..,. 114_" 

. ' , C'" . ~, N D .... 01-
Qua eire khlu .............. . ~ .... ;-.sl>.,'Y.l .. " .. .. MM 

....... -:--Li ~ ''''''if ,. " 'H II ~..-
., ".,. :~.~_.~LL,J·~~ai~~ . ~.t- 0 

~~~::: ..... J/I .... J. ... ~ •••• 

. -_ - =. ., - ~,.. • ••. III ....... .;. ••• ' ~ ,. 11 ~ : 
~ . ~ . , .. , . , . 

• ' ........ .& •.• __ ....... 1 •• ·"· .. ... 
. • • ,-, ........ ". ".,,, "" ..... ".0; • • 

". ~"~ .. ~.,!:.-:.:.~;.~~~'!:l_ • ..:..~~ •. • " .:.A-i.a ... ·.'·.i:A .• ~i •. A, A'"i .......... . 

ANH eVA TRE EM ciJNG 91 
Plwlograph. of accom"an:ying cIri.ldnn. 
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CIA H.,.N - RE~E1ULS 

Gi5y thllng hAnh nay tfuvc ,ill h~n den llga~' '" . 

TAt ",,'idily of ,ltis InUH:'l',,_ it uuNkd '(I 
.......................... h" ... y ............................. . 

Oft 

Cily th6ng hanh nay dU'vc gill h~n dEn fliJ&y ................ . 
TM Palidit,. 01 tAU 1o""',.Poaer it ~ eo 

.................................... ng"y ... , ........................ .. .. 

.~-. - -~ . .::..-:--::.-::--- -'._' . 
~---------

THI THt}'C - VISAS 
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"" ill,' 
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.• .1 

1 ~ ',1 

• '" 
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BI CHti - REMAUS 

I ~~. ,. . ,,:,. 
. " 

C¢NG HOI. XA H()I CHU NGHTA VlfT NAM· 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF "lET NA.\I 

GIAY THONG HANH 
LAISSEZ - PASSER 
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Chir k Y ciA ngt.riri mang gily tbong hanh 

SiglUl, .. rtt of 6tt4ru 
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Tee em tung di:/ : ~'r T tiT 
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ANH cUA Tat EM dING 91 
P~JPIa of tUXoMponyi1t6 c4ildten 
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BIRTH CERTIFICATE EXTRACT 

***** 

Name of the child : DUONG CHANH MY 

Sex Male 

Date of birth March 18, 1940 

Place of birth Long Hung 

Father's name DUONG CAM 

Mother's name . TRAN THI THOM . 
Legi timate wife ? Yes, legitimate 

Date of declaration March 31, 1950 

File number 98 

(Minh Huang) 

The above information has been extracted from the 
original, certified copy. 

Translated by: 
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M1NIETRY OF ~DUCATJON 
VClCP. Tl OK1-:.L - P R8FES S I ONAL 

ACADEI1Y Dr RECTORATE 

No. 035/TM C E R T I F I CAT E 

(' l 
v~ : ;,; 

Director of Vocational-Prcfessional Academy Directorate 

Certifies: 

DUONG CHANH MY, born on March 18, 1940 at Long Hung 
Village, Sadec Province, has successfully passed the 
National examination leading to High~ay Surveyor Diploma 
at Saigon Jury, session January 3, 1959. 

Section Highway Survey and Drafting. 

Saigon, August 1, 1973 

(Signed & Sealed) 

LY KIM CHAN 

The above information has been extracted from 
the original, certified copy. 

Translated by: 
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REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
MINISTRY OF PUBLIC WORKS 

AND COMMUNICATIONS 
DIRECTORATE OF HIGHWAY & BRIDGES 

PUBLIC WORKS REGION 

HIGHWAY CENTRAL 
VIETNAM 

BANMETHUOT, July 20, 1964 

No. 520/QL14/NV 

PAS S 

Supervisor of Public Works, State Highway 14 

Certifies: 

Mr. Duong Chanh My, born on March 18, 1940 at Long Hung 
Village, Sadec Province, ID#062489, issued at Banmethuot 
on August 6, 1962, a Public Works - Highway Surveyor, 
III Rank, served at the site by Highway 14 from June 12, 
1959 to present and will continue. 

The incumbent presently helds the position of a Chief 
of a group of surveyors at State Highway 14 from Bu-Dang 
to Pleiku. 

This certification is issued for the incumbent to complete 
his documentation for draft deferment. 

Banmethuot, July 20, 1964 

(Signed & Sealed) 

NGUYEN NIEM CHAU 

The above information has been extracted from the 
original, certified copy. 

Translated by: 

Subscribed and swo!", to me In 
."""",,, - -

my presence, this.;;.~' .. day of '.': : :': 
19. ~ ~., a Notary Public in and for 
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CONFERENCE 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

NATIONAL OFFICE 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 
1312 MASSAOfUSETTS AVENUE, N.W •• WASHINOTON, D.C.2000S 

(202) 659-6646 Telex: 7108221164 ATTN: MRS 
659-6647 

August 28, 1984 

RE: ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM (ODP) 
usee Reference No. 57714; IV-052,884 

(Exit Permit) 

RE: Duong Chanh My 

We have forwarded copies of your re1ative(s)' Exit Permit to the 
ODP Office in Bangkok . 

. Under current procedures, once the ODP Otfice is made aware that 
Exit Permits have been issued to persons in Vietnam a file review 
will be conducted. If it is determined on the basis of case 
documentation that an applicant is probably eligible for entry 
to the U.S., the ODP Office in Bangkok includes the names of the 
applicants on a special "Feedback List", which is sent to the 
Vietnamese authorities through the UNHCR. 

Eventually, the Vietnamese authorities may provide permission to 
the applicants to attend an interview conducted by the UNHCR and 
will arrange for medical examinations. Keep in mind, however, 
that it is the Vietnamese authorities who make this determination 
of who may actually be interviewed. 

If more information concerning this case comes to our attention, 
we will contact you. 

SincerelYi ~ 

H~#.1&{[~ 
Coordinator for Refugee Programs 

USCC-ODP-16 
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~STATI~~ 
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~~.~ 
CONFERENCE 

NATIONAL OFFICE 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 

1312 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N. W. • WASHINGTON, D. C. 2IIIOCI5 

~ T ... x:241383 ATTH:MRS 

August 23, 1982 
usee Reference No. 

\ c/ 

57714 
Duong Chanh.Ngon 

Arlington, VA 22213 
, j' I .1 I II .' c. • ~. if ' 

RE: Duong Chanh My 

Dear Friend: 

This letter is to acknowledge receipt of your Affidavit of Relation­
ship/Sponsorship submitted under the Orderly Departure Program (ODP) 
from Vietnam. Based upon a preliminary screening, a file has been 
established in Washington, and your usec reference number, is indi­
cated above. (Applicants are assigned only one reference number, 
regardless of how many applications for relatives are submitted.) 
Please refer to this number in any further correspondence with usec, 
and please provide us with written notification of any change of 
address. 

If your relative(s)/friend(s) in Vietnam are eligible for admission 
to the United States pursuant to the criteria jointly approved by 
the U.s. Departments of Justice and State for the purpose of family 
reunification and other humanitarian considerations, they should 
apply for an exit permit from the Vietnamese authorities and make 
certain their names are included on the Vietnamese list of persons 
eligible to depart. If exit permits are issued, copies should be 
sent to our National Office in Washington, D.C. 

It is expected, in the course of reviewing your file in Bangkok, 
that the ODP Office will request in writing additional relevant 
documents to substantiate the claimed relationship (e.g., birth, 
marriage, death certificates, photos, VN identification cards, 
etc.). Please wait until you hear from ODP Bangkok or USCC before 
sending these documents. Once a file has been created,ODP Bangkok 
will assign an IV number to your case. Please refer to the IV 
number in all correspondence with Bangkok and with USCC. 

If you are a permanent resident alien applying for your spouse and/ 
or unmarried child, or if you are a u.s. citizen applying for your 
spouse, children, parents and/or siblings, you should file the Form 
1-130 (Petition to Classify Status of Alien Relative for Issuance 
of Immigrant Visa) with the nearest Immigration and Naturalization 
Service (INS) office. When filing the 1-130 petition for your re­
latives, you should ask INS to forward the approved petition to the 
American Embassy in Bangkok. Do not send the 1-130 to Bangkok or 
to a USCC office. However, copies of the Notice of Approval of 
Relative Visa Petition (Form 1-171) should be sent to USCC, Washington 
when/if received. Do not ~end Form 1-171 to Bangkok. 



- 2 - , . 
Once your file is determined to be complete by the ODP Office in 
Bangkok, a Letter of Introduction will be issued to you and your 
relatives' names will be entered on the Visa Entry Working List 
(VEWL), which will be forwarded to the Vietnamese authorities 
through the UNHCR representative in Vietnam. Please be advised 
that decisions about who may leave Vietnam and when they may do so 
rest entirely with the Vietnamese authorities. 

- .. 

With regard to transportation from Vietnam as well as living expenses 
during the processing in Bangkok, the Intergovernmental Committee 
for Migration (ICM, 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 2122, New York, N.Y., 
10165), indicates as follows: 

"When your relatives arrive in Bangkok, they will sign a promissory 
note for an interest-free loan for their transportation costs at 
the rate of $480.00 per adult (12 years and older), $240.00 for 
children (2-12 years), and $48.00 for infants.-

In addition, a $100.00 Visa fee for immigrant visa cases under ODP 
must also be paid by each adult migrant. This amount will be added 
to the promissory note for those who travel under ICM loan fund 
arrangements. 

You may be assured that usce will continue to assist you in your 
efforts to being your relative(s)/friend(s) to this country. 

Sin~c/erel~y, ~{ /' 
f'j .- ~4.G--

Ma D. a en 
Coordinator for Refugee Programs 

: 
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l=':'lip-allon a.,c! N:U'llrai:ullon 5en'ic~ OMS ~~. <~-R"H 

- .. , ... ., . . AFFIDAVIT OF SUPPORT .# J ;j oS.:t8<ftr 
(ANS .... ER ALL JTIMS: FILL IN WITH JYPEWRITER OR PRINT IN BLOCK LETTERS IN P.-<K.) 

I. _D~IJ_O_N_(;.---LI_(_H_A_N_H_N_GO_N ______ , residing at 
(Nam.) (Sir"'" and Nw:'Ibcr) 

ARLIN(;'TON VIP-GiN IA USA 
(Ciry) (Su~) (ZIP c:.o.;. if in U.S.) (COUIII".) 

BEING DULY SWORN DEPOSE AND SAY: 
1. ] was born on _....;O....;5:..../I,.;..2_4.,.L/..::2.=-=-7 ______ at _D_O_N-:-=v_T_H_A_P ________ :-="_I_E_T-:-N_A_1V\ __ 

(Date) lCiry) (CDunt".) 

If you are not a native born United States citizen, 2.nswer the follov,.·ing as appropriate: 

a. ]f a united States citizen through naturalization. give certincate of naturalization number __________ _ 
b. If a United SUtes citizen through parent(s) or marriage, give citizenship certincate number _________ _ 
c. H United States citizenship was derived by some other method, attach a statement of explanttion. 
d. If a lawfully admitted permanent resident of the United States, give 'A' number A _ 2 5- 3 j 5 - 62.9 

2. That] 1m S 5" years of age and have resided in the United Sates since (date) 04/ C..l / (J-< 
3. That this a..ffida\'it is executed in behalf of the following person: 

SEe PAGE 2. 
(Sa) {~l 

(CiWftI of - CDu"tr'I') {Manul StalU.1 (!I."latio",bip to DcpoMnl) 

(P~"t1'1' resicin .at - SUftI and Numhc:r) (Ciry ) (Sur.) 

4. That this affida\'it is made by me for the purpose of assuring the United States Government that the person named in 
item 3 will not become a public charge in the United States. 

5. That I "''''l'l willing and able to receive, maintain lnd support the person named ir:. item 3. That I a.-n reaciy and willing to 
deposit a bond. if necessary, to guarantee: that such person wiII not become a public charge during his or her stay in me 
United States, or to guarar:.t~ that the above named will maintain his or her nonimmigrant status if admitted temporarily 
and will depart prior to the expiration of his or her authorized stay in the United States. 

6. That I understand this affidavit will be binding upon me for a period of three: (3) years after entry of the person named in 
item 3 and that the information and dcx:umenation provided by me may be made available to the Secretary of Health and 
H uman Service~. 

7. That I am employed as, or engaged in the business of ____________ with __________ _ 
(T",., of businns) 

at 
(Stm:I ud Nu.mber) (Stale) 

I derive an annual income of (if self .employed, J have attached a copy of my last income tax 
return or report of commercial rating concern which I certify to be true and correct to the best of 
my Icnowledge and belief. See instruction for nature of evidence of net worth to be submitted.) 

I have on deposit in savings banks in the United States 

I have other personal property, the reasonable value of which is 

I have stodc.s and bonds with the following market value, as indicated on the attached list which 
J certify to be true and correct to the best of my Icnowledge and belief. 

I have life insurance in the sum of 
With a cash surrender value of 

I own te3.l estate valued u 
With mort8'ges or other encumbrances thereon amoWlting to $'--_____ ---":.. 

(NU1>f of eonarn I 

(ZIP Cod.) 

$ 

$ ...., ... ....,"" 

$-

$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 

Which is located at ____________________________________ _ 

fOIm I-B4 
(.Itn.~) N 

(Stm:I and number) (Ciry) (Statz ) (ZIP Code' 



• 

8. T.-:1: !!1'! foiilJWlnt: rC~ons .. :c c'!;:lcn'::ent l.!?on r:.e for 5t:?PCrt: (P!.ue a check j in t.'1C 3?propri.1te c:olu.-nn to in~i~te 
whc:!1e: the pe:son na..rned is v.·holiy or partially c::rendent ...:pon you for Sl.!?port.) .. ' " 

NAME OF PE?..50N ~OltY P<l.RTlAllY ACE REV. 7l0S5Hl1' TO ME OEPE)'o,"D8-.' ;)E?E~~-oE"", 

DuoNG CHANH MINH ./ 14- SON 

DuONG PHUOC M INri ~ iO SON 

9. Trut I have previously. submitted affid.avit(s) of support for the following person(s). If none, state none . 

NON£;. 

10. That I h.ave submitted viu petition(s) to the Immigration and Natur&.liution Service on behalf of the following per­
son (s). If none, state none. 

NONe 

11. (Complete this block only if the pe:son n:unecl in item 3 will be in the United States temporarily.) 
That I 0 do intend 0 do not intend, to make specific contributions to the support of the person named in 
item 5. (Ii you chee!-:: "do intend". indicate the ..:nct nature and duration of th~ contributions. For example, if you intend 
to f:.:.rni:;h roorr. a."'1d boara, state for hov,' iong and. if money. stare t..~e :unount in UnIted St.ares dollars and state v.'hether 
it is to be given in a lun1p sum, weekly, or monthly. and for how long.) 

.OATH OR AFFIRMATION OF DEPONENT 

If affidavit .tJr~partd by other than dtpontnl, pJ~au (omp/~" Iht following: . 
I dt(lar~ thaI thiJ do(umtnl U/aJ' pf'tPar~d bJ m~ aI tb~ '~quut of th~ dtponmt and is bllJ~d on all informalion of whld) 
I have any knoUJ/edg~. 

(Signalllr~) (.Addrw) (Dale) 



- 2 -
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3.- That this affidavit is executed in 1.:JE.::half of the follOW'ing person: 

1/- Duong Chanh My M. 42 
Name Sex Age 

Vietnam Married Cousin 
(Citizen of - Country) (Mari tal Status) (Relationship to Deponent) 
2/- N:;uyen 'lb Nga F. 33 

Vietnam Married Cousin 

3/- Duong Quang Minh M. 15 

Vietnam Single Nephew 

4/- Thlong Quang Nhat M. 13 

Vietnam Single Nephew 

5/- Duong Quang Thanh M. 10 

Vietnam Single Nephew 

6/- Duong Nguyen MDng Hang F. 8 

Vietnam Single Niece 

7/- Duong Quang Binh H. 6 

Vietnam Single Nephew 

8/- IUong Nguyen Thanh Phong M. 3 

Vietnam Single Nephew 

9/-

10/-
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AFFIDA VIT OF SUPPORT 
JI" ....... l=::'li~2!lon I.."1C NarurziiUllon ~njrt 

(ANSWER ALL ITEMS; FILL IN wrm ITPEWRlTER OR PRINT IN BLOCK LETrERS IN :JNK.) 

I, OtJON& ,CHANM NGON , residing at 
(Nunc) (SIrr:c1 Int! NUC'lber) 

VIP-GIN IA USA 
(City) (Sum) (ZIP Code jf in U.S.) (Counl",) 

BEING DULY SWORN DEPOSE AND SAY: 
1. I was born on _....:.o...;;5:...J/~.2_4~/.2::;;;.."..7 ______ at _D_O_N-:-::-:-G--:--T_H_A_P _______ --:::"_I_E_T:--N_A_IV\ __ 

(DIu) (ul'l') (Count",) 

If you are not a native born United Sta.tes citizen, mswe: the fo11o'l\.·ing as appropriate: 

a. If a United States citizen through naturalization, give certificate of naruralization number __________ _ 
b. If a United Sures citizen through parent(s) or marriage, give citizenship certificate number _________ _ 
c. If United States citizenship was derived by some other method, attach a statement of explanation. 
d. If a la'l\.·fully admitted pennanent resident of the United States, give 'A' number A _2 5~ 3 I 5 - 6.2..9 

2. That I am S so: yeus of age and have resided in the United States since (date) 04/0'<'/8-<' 

3. That this affidavit is executed in behalf of the following person: 

SEE PAGE: 2 
(Name) (Sa) (....,,) 

(Ciuun of - eouotl'l') (Relationship 10 DcpoMflt) 

(Ptnecti,. raides It - Surel and NlI.tI>ber) (eil'l') (St.uc) (Country) 

4. That this affidavit is made by me for the purpose of assuring the United States Government that the person named in 
item :; will not become a public charge in the United States. 

,. Th.a.t I .... '1l willing and able to receive. m:;.intain and support the person named in item 3. That I a."Tl ready and willing to 
deposit a bond. if necessary. to guarantee that such person will not become a public charge during his or her stay in the 
United States. or to guarantee that the above named will maintain his or her nonimmigrant status if admitted temporarily 
and will depart prior to the expiration of his or her authorized stay in the United States. 

6. That 1 understand this affidavit will be binding upon me for a period of three (3) years a.fter entry of the person named in 
Item :; and that the information and documenation provided by me may be made available to the Secretary of HeJ.ith and 
Human Services. 

7 _ That 1 am employed as, or engaged in the business of ____________ with __________ _ 
(T'fPC of business) 

at 
(St.t'ft:l and N IUllber ) (Ury) (St:atc) 

I derive an annual income of (if self-employed. I have attached a copy of my last income tax 
return or report of commercial rating concern which I certify to be true and correct to the best of 

(/',;amc 01 conarn) 

(ZIP Cod.) 

my knowledge and belief. See instruction for nature of t"Vidence of net worth to be submitted.) $ ____ "--__ _ 

J have on deposit in savings banks in the United States $. __ _ 

J have other personal property, the reasonable value of which is S ___ -T....:.LI.:..-_-_~ __ 

J have stocks and bonds with the following market value, as indicated on the attached list which 
J certify to be true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. S 

1 have life insurance in the sum of 
With a ash surrender value of 

I own real estate valued at 
With mortgages or other encumbrances thereon amounting to $,------

s ____ ~~ 
$------

$._-------
Which is JOQted at ____________________________________ _ 

fOml J-B~ 
(Rn.~) N 

(St.t'ft:l and number) (Cirr) (St:ate ) (ZIP Cod., 



• 

NAME OF PEl'.SON ~~CLtY PARTIAllY AGE: RHA710S5HfP TO ~ DE?~!'.uO>.. ;:)E.i'! SD EI'o-r 

DUONG C rlANH MINH -/ 14- 50N 

DvONG PHUOC M INri ...( 10 SON 

9. TIut I have previously. submitted affidavit(s) of support for the following person(s). If none, state none . 

,....,'.m' 

10. Thlt J have submitted visa petition(s) to the Immigration and Natur.o..lization Service on behalf of the following per· 
son (s). If none, state none. 

11. (Complete this block only if the pe:son named in item 3 will be in the United States temporarily.) 
That I 0 do intend 0 do not intend, to make specific contributions to the support of the person named in 
iton 3. (Ii you chcrl.: ,. do intend", indicate the c:xact nature and duration of the contributions. For example. if you intend 
to {:.:.rnish roan: a:td board, stlJe for hoVo' long and. if money. state the a:nount in UnIted States dollars and state whether 
it is to be given in a lump sum, weekly, or monthly. and for how long.) 

.OATH OR AFFIRMATION OF DEPONENT 

I Jraar (tlffirm) Ihal I .itnou· Ih~ conlmlJ of Ihi; aff.davit Jigned by m~ and Ih~ JlaJemmlJ ar~ lrJu tllld corrul. 

Sigllalur~ of d"p(111ml ~~,..-".~=--_______________________________ _ 

SublCribed an~,u.o".~. ",0. (affirm~d, befor~;!J# Ih. ir_....:/._/l_71_·'_ da, of ?8ri
_. 19 £7-

aJ /1/.1, ·U L /~ :. /~~it/ 
Sign~ure of Offi'~r AdminiJtering Oalh r-H:;---l:. ........ """-"i~.-;::'""""-f,4-.l.---""-...::-'<=-"---"-"- Till~ jAJtiflft)! {r! fI {lC 

If affidavit pr!par~d by oth~r Ihtln d~pOntnl, ple4Je {omp/etl th~ following: . 
I declare Iho'Jl ,hi! doclLmenl U'4J prepared bJ me aJ Ib~ refjlL~JI of ,h~ deponent and iJ b4J~d on all informalion of whlcb 
I have an, Jmowledg~. 

(SignaJure) ( A.ddrm) (DaJ~) 
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~STATES~ 
t:.~~ 

§ •• ~ 
CONFERENCE 

NATIONAL OFFICE 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 
1312 MASSACHUSms AVENUE, N. W. • WASHINGTON. D. C. 20005 

T"-: 2.-ATTN: MRS 

-> 
Ban Ltloc dich 

... ' Tham chieu: Ho .... sd uscc S6',., 577 I Lf 

ThUs. QuY Vi, 
• 

ChUn~ to~ mJi nhan ctu1:1c do}! c~ quY vi xin cho than nhan, 
trong khuon kho Chudng/Trinh Xuat C~nh trong T~at ~d tu Viet­
Nam qua Hoa-KY. ~kn c{J vao viec cUb xe~/a kh:81 ho' sc), chung 
t~~ ~; l;,;P fqt ho s~ t,~ cd .... Qui~ Trung Uong IS Washington va-
so Ho so cua uscc co gh1 tren day. 

_41 I .. ,1 _,~ 9·~"""'" ., .!J ,..' "- "",' ;:. ..; 
( Xillt.1uu y 1a moi duongj. don 0 MY Quoc chi duoc cap mot: s,e ho so 

tluy .~Nf eve ti~ tham chi€u~c du D9P nhieu dO'n xin; cho nliiG"u 
n~Ua1 0'- Vie"t-Nam) ...... Xin an cAn, nhac quy vi nh'd' &!Ii sa USyC "treb , 
dVc. mol, kh{ thu tu, 1 i~n lac vC1i chfing t611. . -1'1 M khi d01 Q:\a chi 
hoac s8 di~ thoai xin vui C 10ilg glli thd thong bao. . . .. 

".1 A A.._ at I .......... ",.. A. ... 
Neu thin nhan ~ua quy vi au dieu kien nhap canh Hoa Ky~ 

tqeo cac Tieu Chuan do Li&h· BO' Tu Ph~p va Nloai Giao Hoa Ky 
an dinh cti doan tu gia dinh h04c V'l, 1y do nhin· daO kha'f, tni ; 
ho t~ ngh~ lam piJ tuc nh8m xin cap giay phep xuat canh va- nh6 
x1n nha chuc trach Virt Nam ghi,ten vao danh sach nhung ngddi 
ddBc r"Oi Viet Nam. N~ ,dudc 9ap ~i.iY ~hep ~t-ca"nh,h~c di~tt 
tih tll Vi~t -Nan:., cd ghi so • .$ily phep xuat cahh xin nha gm. 1 ban 
sao d1i Van Phong Trung t1o\lg ctla H~i USCC, Washington , D.C. 

/ "'..... ,.,""1....... ~ It' ~. ~ '. Chung., toi d~ chuyeR,. Ho so cUll quy vi t01 co quaq ODP 0" "l ; 
Bangkok, de dru xet va.Jdi nh~Gn, co quan tia} se co thtl ye""u ctu bS tue 
ho" so vOi nhdng t81 li~u cpUn8,minh ~i~ h~ g~a di"iih nhl1: .-l)hai 
sanh, .bSn thu~ khai tU, hinh anh, the can c;,.uc3c4vv ... ). Neu ~ 
chUa g\!i nhung tal.1ieu 8Y tIll quY vi ,c\1 cha to'i khi c6 thd .Eua 
cd quan ODP folc cua ch~g t~ ,*J-n,1tli1 nhl!ng ~iiy,ta:cih ~hiet. , 
Co Quan ODP ,a ~angkok.,cung se ~ap to IV, tirc 1a so h8 so cua ODP. Quy 

. vi nh'o, ghi 86 IV Ilj cua ODP (cung voi s~ h~" SfY USCC noi tren) 
vao tit cl vl'n thil va tre"n m8l tai lieu gRi cho ODP va hOi USCC. . . 

.... , I , 1.. .... _IfJ.,..... , ,. 
Ngoai ,ra, n~ quy vi. co qW che ngoai nhan t~uong tru, quy 

vi c& qU}',~ v~ b6n phin lam tha:m mlu don & i-130 cua S"a Di Tru 
Hoa Kt de xin cho . vo hokc 9hSn), va nhdn1. con chUa 1io gia 
di~h ri8ng. ~~~ ..Jdi vI nie) co quoc t~ch My, thl. ... c6 ~h~ \ dung 
miu don i -130 il nn cho Cg cha me, anh ,ch~ em "'a, d\ nhieb, ~ cho 
cheng ho(c vQ va cac con. J)c!n i-130 At phal n~ thL .... g cho sO' 
Di Tr-d M, efia p.huong ,c}{u dUn).. gUi c.ti Bangkok hO.{e· chI) h6i. USCC "­
"8 Hoa Thinh"il6H v&' nha SCi ro va'b trong d8n i,130 xin.INS gUi h8 
sa sang·~i .Su Q~n My a Bangkok -f...a~khi ch~ thuan. V€"Notice 
of Appro,_"",i i-171 tlli quy Vf.,c& t~e ~ii'i m~t ba"n. cho c...~ q~ant~SCC " . 
Wa~'hir.gtC.I:", kh6i cAli pqti .. gu1 kIll a'S £ho BangKok.cung nen s,h 1 ban 8ao~-11 
cho than nhin ':t Vi~ Na.n ct; bS tu'c h~ 8~ xin X\·~t cdbh • 



- 2 -

'- ~" " '1 ,.. Sa9 khi hB so duoe bo tue day du, t~i ODP Bangkok se cap eho 
quy vi mot thd gial thieu va ghi ten nhung than nhan cUa quy 
vi via mot Danh Sach goi 1a Visa Entry Working List/(VEWL) 
Danh saen nay dp~e g~'·ngay eho Cao,Uy Liin Hi~p~Quoe oKs 
tra'eh ty nan-cte ehulen eho Chinh Phu Vi~t Nam tuy n.fhi ah 
dinh ngay giO di cung nhu dinh doat viee cho ai duoc rOl 
viet Nam. ., .• .. 

;:- 1'1" • ,. ,."',...;;-. ... - ~? Ve phUOn&_t1en ehuyen van t~ V1et-Nam cung nhu ph1 khoan / 
trong thai gian d Bangkok de hoan tit thu tuc xin tip .chieu 
khln nhap earth Hoa Ky, Co Quan Intergovermenta1 Committee 
for Migration (leM, 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 2122, 
New York, N.Y 10165).cho bfet nh~ sau: 

, ,.., f ' 

"Khi than nhih quy vi tOi Bangkok. ho se ky mOt giay vay 
(~an) ti~n co cam k~t tra sau (Promissory NOTE). Hien nay 
tien _ehuy@n van tjiih thea iia die bi~t 4f!0$ My"kim F.h6 m1H , 
ng~ai, tu 12 ·tr~ len, 2401 cho~fr~ con tu 2 tuoi toi 12 tuBi 
va' 48$ eho mel. con rti t duch 2 tuoi fI • 

.... I:'- ' I) "'.... A "A "I '" ' ."" , I' • .... Ngoai raJ neu du dieu kien d~ duoe cap eh1eu khan d1-d"n , 
(immi~ranf. visa) thea eh~ang trinh ODP tni mal ngddi lOb phai 
tr3,le pni,ehieu khan 1a 100$.S6'tien do se cang them vao 
giay cam ket tra tien ehuyen c~d k~ tren. • 

, ,-' .... , r"'" f ) 

Quy vi tin ehae 1a hoi USCC tiep tue giup,cld iUY vi trong no 
hre tfnie hien v1~e diia than nhan quy v~ teli daf ndCfc na"t . 

• t ...... I'" 
K1nh chao quy vi, 

, Mark D. Franken , 
Phoi-h§p-vien c'e ChUoltg trinh T~ n~n. 

. ., 



'" 
Dear Sir/Madam: 

EMBASSY OF THE 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Bangkok, Thailand 

We have received your approved immigrant visa petition(s) or your application 
for family reunification for your relatives in Vietnam and have opened a 
file for them. Enclosed is a computer worksheet which lists your relatives 
included in our file. The file number (IV number) is listed at the top of the 
worksheet. Please mark their IV number (five or six digits) on all documents 
and correspondence you send to us. Also, please tell your relatives in . 
Vietnam their five- or six-digit IV Number and ask them to use it on the 
envelope and on any documents and correspondence they may send us. 

Please check all the information concerning you and your relatives on the 
enclosed worksheet, and correct any mistakes. Also, if you receive more than 
one worksheet for the same relatives, please notify us so that we can advise 
you of the correct IV number. 

Following is a list of documents which are usually needed to complete our 
file. Vietnamese civil documents are available form the local authorities in 
Vietnam. Before we can agree to accept your relatives from Vietnam, we must 
have these documents. 

A copy of your birth certificate, and the birth certificates of everyone 
on the enclosed worksheet, along with certified English translations. 

A copy of the marriage certificate of each person on the enclosed 
worksheet who is married (if there was a previous marriage, we will also 
need a death certificate or divorce decree to show the marriage was 
legally terminated) along with certified English translations. 

A copy of your pre-1975 Vietnamese ID card, pre-1975 Vietnamese 
government ID card of each of person on the enclosed worksheet. If such 
are not available, please inform us of the reason, and submit copies of 
their post-1975 Vietnamese ID cards 

A photo of each person, if available. 
An affidavit of support (Form 1-134, Sept. 1980 revised version) with 
supporting documents. Note that one 1-134 must be completed for each 
relative in Vietnam. Also, an 1-134 must be submitted even if you are 
unemployed or are unable to support the relatives coming from Vietnam. 
If you cannot provide an affidavit of support, other relative(s) or 
friend(s) must complete I-134 r s. 

A copy of your 1-94 or 1-551 (Wgreen card-), or the number of your 
naturalization certificate and the date and place of issue (do not 
photocopy your naturalization certificate). 

You should collect these documents and send them to us, together with any 
corrections that are needed on the file worksheet. If you have already 
submitted some of these documents, you may wish to forward copies of them 
again to ensure that the copies will be included in our file. A return 
address label is enclosed for your convenience in sending the documents and 
worksheet to us. 

ODP-lO 
8/82 (Rev.) 
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In Addition to submitting the required documentation, you should encourage 
your relatives to apply for Exit Permits. We must stress the fact that even 
when our file is complete, it is still the decision of the Vietnamese 
authorities whether or not your relatives will be permitted to depart. 
This Office has not influence over decisions by the Vietnamese authorities 
regarding the issuance of Exit Permits, and therefore all efforts to obtain 
Exit Permits must be made by your relatives in Vietnam. 

If you have not filed immigrant visa petitions for your relatives, but you 
are eligible to do so or you become eligible to do so at any time before your 
relatives depart from Vietnam, you must file Form 1-130 with the Immigration 
and Naturalization Service (INS). 

If you are an American Citizen you can file petitions with INS for: 

your legal spouse, 
your children (and their spouses and unmarried children under 21), 
your parents (or step-parents if the relationship was established before 
the citizen was 18 years old), 
your brothers and sisters (and their spouses and unmarried children under 
21), and 
your fiance/fiancee. 

If your are a permanent Resident Alien (a person with a Form 1-551 or Wgreen 
cardW) you can file petitions for: 

your legal spouse, and 
-- your unmarried sons and daughters (including those who are now divorced 

or widowed) and their children under 21. 

Please mark each Form 1-130 with its appropriate IV number. If you have any 
questions about immigrant visa petitons, inquire at the nearest INS office or 
ask the voluntary agency that resettled you. 

Please inform us of any change of address or telephone number, for either you 
or your relatives in Vietnam, and always write the IV number (five or six 
digits) on your letter. 

This letter is not being sent to you because we have already reviewed our 
file for your relatives, but rather to inform you that we have established a 
file for them and to tell you the IV number. After you have submitted all 
the required documentation, we will then be able to complete our file. If 
any other information or documents are needed, we will contact you when we 
review the file. Please do not write to us, unless it is to report a change 
of address, or to tell us your relatives have obtained Exit Permits; in that 
case, please send us the Exit Permit numbers. Please understand that due to 
the fact that we now have over 100,000 files opened to our office, it may be 
many months before your files comes up for review and you hear from us 
again, even though you have sent all documents to our office. 

ODP-lO 
8/82 (Rev.) 

Sincerely, 

Orderly Departure Office 
American Embassy 
APO San Francisco 96346 

, 



~BLI~'I.~r VIETJ\AM VINHLONG COURT'S CLERK OFFICE 
-- .. ---, , .. ,,'\,... .. . . . . . 

MINISTRY OF JUSTICE 
-... -- BIRTH CERTIFICATE EXTRACT 

S. JUDICIARY SERVICE From Longhung Village, Vinhlong Province 
-:-:":~ 

Year: 1927 

Name of the child 
Sex 
Date of birth 
Place of birth 
Father's name 
Occupation 
Residence 
Mother's name 
Occupation 
Residence 
Legitimate wife ? 

We are Nguyen Thach Van 
Chief Judge of Vinh Long Court 
For authentication of the 
signature of Mr. Phung Van Hop 
Chief Court Clerk, Vinh Long Court 

Vinh Long, March 17, 1967 

By Order of Chief Judge 
Seal & Signature illegible 

Fee: 5$00 (piasters) 

Receipt #3370 T/10 

Translate~ by~ 

ldtIlV~~ 
Le~ 

Refugee Program Specialist 

File {lll1 

Duong Chanh Ngon (Minh-Huong) 
Male 
May 24, 1927 
Long Hung 
Duong Cam 
Business 
Long Hung 
Tran Thi Thorn 
Farmer 
Long Hung 
Legitimate 

CERTIFIED TRUE EXTRACT 
Vinh Long, March 17, 1967 

Chief Court Clerk 
Seal & Signature illegible 

Certified by: 

E~[L-rz;_ p rc:JJ. 
Barbara Pratt 
Acting Director 
Information & Referral 
(Certifying Officer) 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, EDUCATION & WELFARE 
OFFICE OF REFUGEE RESETTLEMENT 
330 Independence Avenue, S. W. 

Washington, D. C. 20201 

FREE TRANSLATION May 12, 1980 
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,II VieT. NAM CQNG • HoA 
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Rb .. ~l ... u dv V.tl'~'''' 

" " . 
TU·PHAp PI-IONG LUC-SlJ . . TOA .... _ ..... VINHLONQ __ 

. Deparlemenl del. Justice 

. . '" 
50 Tlr-PHAP NAM.PSt.N 

(GREFFE DU TRIBUNAL DE .. 

!I"rYice J~dici.'r. du !iud' V'emaen .., , 

Gii tl'6n t 
(V.QI) 
Dian.laill~: 
(Quillan,. N0) 

, 
BAN TRiCH. Ll)C EQ KHAI _ SANH __ ... __ ~~~:YL LOng-~~g 

(hua.! ou re9islr" des acles (Ie naissance) 

VINHLONG (1\ AM - ? I-L6.N) 

NA~1 .... 1927 s6 Hlt-V ...... !!1 
(Sud, Vietnam) 

(Anne,,) (Aeh. NU) 

TAil, Ill.) Ihl'l\ COli nil 
(Nom "I ortr.:>m d" I' ('nl ~nt) lA..m'ng -Chanb-Ng~n (;-anh-Hut::tnc; ;--- II 

------.~ 

:'\am, IIi}' . 
(S~xe d,,·renlan!) Nam I 

- ----------------1· 
Seith 11c:/iV /Iii!! 

lD"e d" l1Pi~51ln(e) Le 24 Mai 1927 : 
SanlI tal c!l'~ nau. ------------------------ i 
(lieu d.) ·ne.mrce) I Long-fung! 
-----~-----,-,---------------------,I 

Tell hI) chli.i I 
_<_N_o_m_el_pl_,,_no_m_o_u_D_Cr_e_" ____ . ______ Dt.rn-__ !l_g_-_C_a_m_" _________________ , 

Chs lam n::he :.:1 • i 
(Sa profmion') , BuC'n ban ., 

-N-'-h-e,-c-u-.-n-o-'·-U-Il.-U--------''------T-_--=----.------------ .. / 
(Son dono/cd .. ) .LJ"Jng-;:II.tne 

'-'~r·;;~\I-I-JO-Il-I-P-.--.--.----'--------
(r..orn Itt'Dren'om d .. la" ",e) 'l'r~n-Thi-Th:::tI!i • 
Mil bim llf~he e-I 
(Sd' prof.ssio,,) , 

Nh8. cl'ra 0- -Jau 
(::'on ,i<'m.e,l,,) 

Yo- challh hav v()" Llltl' 
(S~n ranq (,0 fem'rn" ~8"ee) 

Long-Hu-ng 

Vq thu 

Chung tOi.~_~llyS-n-TI1~ch-Va~J T_!!~ru-Phan TJN 
(Nous) 

Cb'llliJ-U!1 Tnn VJIl~l_<?ng _______ _ 
(PresIdent du Tri~un"l) 

cliCmg cho h,.rp·I'IJ;lp chli- k~' len eua. 
(C"rli!ions j',ulh,.nlici!e cl" fa ~ig";)!vre de) 
One: __ . Phune-V~n-1Vp .... ___ _ 
(M.) 

Chanh Luc-str Tna-an siy La:. 
(Grl!'lfier e~ eI ... ,· <iud.· "'I>unoll) . 

.. V!nQl,png ,'Jjg'riy, . .. _ 17 .3_19G_Z. 
.TUN '.' CHANA ~.AN. 

• (LE p~E5:orn h, 

fi;>CHJ\NH.;fj~f 
~O fJ/' 
¥ri-'!/I04~' 
~!ESfY 

Tflch V b~;11 cnallh 
(Pour ;.:rall cvrlorme),' 
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_\~~~:~Ili~llL _____ ' ____________ I .......... "",.~ ~~ I.:E. J.. ~r .. I".:::!. 
Mon::., D&, all~ l.~r C~ B:rttl 

D Qm:: n. c. p 
\ .... J....t.*e at 

p..;-.,s..;",,,'T lC ~"'C :<~7 c.; 
~ L!." A::" If VC>.·:::':;'" 

Cl"=-~ L' s: "'::_' \-,':...1. 

r...::."" r.'S 7:l I'\.:.-:'.;::t .... 

I -. '-j 
:·SCC) 
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'.;f..F~:"CO~::-C_:"c'::E.:=::":,,::-~,:=="0~, L---l-"~"...:l.-----t~ V '1i:Jt J.-- 11.1J, 
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r: 

~ESIDENT ALIEN 
! " ", 

DUONG,NGON (H£NH 
725 bb2 lc5Li2 .. ,. .. ... 

01624 21327 7bSOl 
05,242,{ 
"p,...) .!'" ~-:-

- • ii, 

):~~.11tb2' 
'4L ,t., -,.III •• III! .~. 

\ - ,'r 

8233 11005 - _. ..., ..... 
076 04520 306256~ 040282 266 
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M:~)E1RY~OF J~F:2:[ 
\ 

}~E.L .. !\~H ~U!~G I)RC)\:'l!\Cr: 

Bl RTH CERTIFI Cl-.7E EXTR.;';CT 
*1<7.** 

Kar;-.e of the child NGUYEK TO l\GA 

Sex Female 

Date of birth February 2, 1949 

Place of birth Khanh Hung, Soc Trang 

Father's name Nguyen Van Khoe 

t-lother I S name Duong Ngan Thien aka Soi 

Legitimate wife? Yes, legitimate 

Date of declaration March 24, 1953 

File number 70 

The above information has been extracted from the 
original, certified copy. 

Translated by: 

C::uL..cribed and sworn to me ~ _ 
... ~- ... ,~ ....Jr::3:FI 

thi!i..v!~.: . day of ..••• 
Publif in and for • 

1./ 1..-1 t::'U~£;( "Ii, ((C-Ol \..;' • ' ••• ,. •••••• 
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***'* 

BIRTH CERTIFICATE EXTRACT 

Name of the child 

Sex 

Date of birth 

Place of birth 

Father's name 

Mother's name 

Legitimate wife ? 

Date of declaration 

File number 

***** 

· · 

· · 

DUO~G QUANG MI~H 

1-1ale 

October 20, 1967 

Phan Boi Chau Hospital 

Duong Chanh My 

Nguyen To Nga 

Yes, legitimate 

October 24, 1967 

2823 

The above information has been extracted from the 
original, certified copy. 

Tra::1.slated by: 

(1"SDe~T 



VleT-NAM CONG-ROA 
Khai-sanh siS :----

'. 

TiNH BA-XUY EN 
~ , ~ ~ ~ 

BO BOI CONG-DAN VIET-NAM 
• • - . 

" . 
BON TRiCR-Lt;rC BO _ KB~ SANH 

, -. 

~---:---:------.-.---------------------:---"""-------

XA 

Ten hQ dli'a tre 

Nam hay Nil 

Ngay sanh 

Nai sanh 

T~n va hQ ngtrai eha 

Ngbe-ngbi~p 

Nai etr-lra ;1 
-----~----------c 

~ : T~n va hQ ngtrai m«: 
~ ~ '" ,--------------------
I i 
! Nghe-nghi~p 
:t; 
c 

!I 
~ I Nai etr-Ira 
: i-----------------

VCf ehimh bay vq lhtl 

- QU~N 

, , 
I 

., .~.-~- I.' : .•• 

~ , .... 
r"-· "' .... .;.~ ... _ .. : ~ __ 

,,:~ .... -

.-! ____ i ..... _. 

-

-.-

.. 't .. - - ~--'-

TRicH Y 86N CHANH 



BA XUYEN PROVINCE REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 

:MY XUYEN DISTRICT 

KHANHHUNG VILLAGE 
**** BIRTH CERTIFICATE EXTRACT 

***** 

Name of the: child 

Sex Male 

Date of birth ~eptember 4, 1969 

Place of birth Phan Boi Chau Hospital, Khanhhung 

Father's name DUONG CHANH MY 

Mother's name : NGUYEN TO NGA 

Legitimate wife ? Yes, legitimate 

Date of declaration September 5, 1969 

File number 2297 

The above information has been extracted from the 
original, certified copy. 

Translated by: 
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BA XUYEN P'ROV::;:NCE ?EP:"':SLIC CF VIET :-::.!.J'! 

My Xuyen District 

Khanh Hung Village 

*** BIRTH CERTIFICATE EXTRACT 

***** 

Name of the child DUONG QUANG THANH 

Sex Hale 

Date of birth February 11, 1972 

Place of birth Phan Boi Chau Hospital, Khanhhung 

Father's name DUONG CHANH MY 

1-1other's name NGUYEN TO NGA 

Legitimate wife? Yes, legitimate 

Date of declaration February 18, 1972 

File number 0489 

The above information has been extracted from the 
original, certified copy. 

Translated by: 

Sobscribed and sworn to me in 
"",It"'r,.... C:--..a.-

...... ~ t e th· .. ,........ -"" - day of .. ..;;. C.:., .1 "'1 P eser.l:, I ....... ~ •• 

19. f::,~ a Notary Public)n ~nd for 1 
//./ f '/'/"'~A/'J-th'" <.:....c -< -C,( 0...-<. C"-1"."" ,,-,_~t.~ g······i .. , .. _. ~ .. .... . 

t t f I "Y, '//24-' .-L.r?-:. -::: ':t.. 'd GO ••.• ,...~ • • _ •.• ' •••••••• 
/---: (/ ,/' "/,' (J{,~" / 

/ /~ - i' ~ . ~. {. .~.< .{~ {.~.. ~.;~. tf. L ... : ...... 

(S!~"'TlJRE) ~, "o}' ') 
MY CCMMISSIClI WIRES I , ,(.'-;-;' .-. -;~ ••• ~. '( 
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REPUBLIC· OF VIETNAM 

- BA-XUYEN PROVINCE 

My Xuong District -

Khanh Hung Village 
BIRTH CERTIFICATE EXTRACT 

***** 

Name of the child Duong-Nguyen Mong-Hang 

Sex Female 

Date of birth June 22, 1974 

P lace of birth Khanh Hung Hospital 

Father's name Duong Chanh My 

Mother's name : Nguyen To Nga 

Legitimate wife? : Yes, legitimate 

Date of declaration : June 24, 1974 

File number : 1624 

The above information has been extracted from the 
original, certified copy. 

Translated by: 
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BIRTH CERTIFICATE EXTRACT 

***** 

Name of the child DUONG QUANG BINH 

Sex · Male · 
Date of birth October 22, 1976 

Place of birth Maternity 

Father's name Duong Chanh My 

Mother's name Nguyen To Nga 

Legitimate wife ? · Yes, legitimate · 
Date of declaration October 26, 1976 

File number 203/76 

The above information has been extracted from the 
original, certified copy. 

Translated by: 

Subscribed and SWO!1' to me ~f' I 
h' 'JJ.j. - doy of ..... .t:; ••• my presence, t IS.~.·· , 

. . c~ 1/ Notary Public il) and fo~ 
19." •• , a Clct/{,,1<dl/!.LCV 
k . {bffil of ••••••. ,,; •••• 

tnEt ....... o.ye •.•.• • . -
" [1,iA. CJ. 

state of • J ·{· ... O········ . 
/)( ~ QJ f}~# ~t 

( j/I'? fl",l.- I • -;--;-......... • • • 

~-~.f" • • • ...... ,----
• • • tSlcJMATURe) ",,,, /') -i' ~ 

, / ;,t- - '-"-l< U --' 

It ~~tSSI~ UPI.U, ............... .. 
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THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
Independence - Liberty - Happiness 
_:_=-=-===-===-=-===-====-==-=-=-

BIRTH CERTIFICATE EXTRACT 

****** 

Name of the child : DUONG NGUYEN THANH PHONG 

Sex Male 

Date of birth February 7, 1979 

Place of birth Maternity, Tan Phu Dong Village 

Father's name Duong Chanh My 

Mother's name Nguyen To Nga 

Legitimate wife? : Yes, legitimate 

Date of declaratiqn : February 23, 1979 

File number 34/79 

The above information has been extracted from the 
original or certified copy. 

Translated by: 
Subscribed and sw~o m".! in 

my rp;esence, this .;2,1- :ooy c:f ~/.J6,e 
19. Co i? a }j~tary PublicA and for ;­

the '&~;':;'I: of ~t!-1(~W 
Itoteh(/~~ 

.. C~£L0(i ~ ~A~ 
(SIG~AT~~; 

MY COM!AlSSION EXPIIIIS:. 7..~ -: ;?!{,-I.;) .. 
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